

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

Autonomous - Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC with "B++" Grade Basheerbagh, King Koti Road, Hyderabad – 29

2020 -2021 LIST OF 12th FINANCE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

S. No	Name	Designation		
The Principal (Chairman)				
1	Fr. Dr. D. Sunder Reddy	Principal, St. Joseph's Degree & PG College		
2	Rev. Fr. K. Mareddy	Principal, St. Joseph's Degree & PG College		
One person to be nominated by the Governing Body of the college for a period of two years.				
1	Rev. Fr. UdayBhasker Reddy	Dean, Academics - St. Joseph's Degree & PG College		
2	Mrs. T. Esther Ratna	Dean, Student Affairs & IQAC Coordinator		
Finance Officer of the affiliating University				
1	Rev. Fr. Y. Amal Francis	Procurator, Archdiocese of Hyderabad – Management Representative		
One senior-most teacher of the college to be nominated in rotation by the principal for two				
years.				
1	Mr. B. Satyanarayana Rao	Controller of Examinations, St.Joseph's Degree & PG College		

RESOLUTIONSOF 12th FINANCE COMMITTEE

Twelth Finance Committee meeting was held on 17.09.2020. @ 11:30 am at Board I	₹oom
--	------

Approved the budget allocated for various FDPs, NAAC inspection, Research activities,
Student Centric Activities and Sports
Approved budget for proposed new floor in the PG Block,
Reviewed Examination Fees and Budget. Examinations to be conducted through HireMee
Software solutions in view of pandemic
Resolved to retain the Fee Structure as before due to pandemic situation
Approved to continue health insurance scheme, Joseph's Scholarship and Endowment
Scheme (JOSES) and awarding students and faculty

Approved budget to encourage staff and students to participate in various research activities and extracurricular activities.



Principal

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE

King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029